DIVISION 111l WOMEN’S
ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIPS
RECORDS BOOK




HISTORY

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Champion (Record)

Elmira (26-1-1)

Elmira (23-4-2)
Middlebury (23-4)
Middlebury (26-3-1)
Middlebury (27-2)
Plattsburgh St. (27-0-2)
Plattsburgh St. (25-3-1)
Ambherst (24-5)
Ambherst (23-2-4)
Norwich (25-4-1)

RIT (28-1-1)

Elmira (24-5-1)
Plattsburgh St. (27-4-0)
Plattsburgh St. (26-2-2)
Plattsburgh St. (29-1-0)
Plattsburgh St. (28-1-1)
Norwich (27-1-3)
Plattsburgh St. (29-2-0)

Coach

Jamie Wood
Jamie Wood
Bill Mandigo
Bill Mandigo
Bill Mandigo
Kevin Houle
Kevin Houle
Jim Plumer
Jim Plumer
Mark Bolding
Scott McDonald
Dean Jackson
Kevin Houle
Kevin Houle
Kevin Houle
Kevin Houle
Mark Bolding
Kevin Houle

Score

2-1
5-1
2-1
4-3
3-1
2-1
3-2

4-3 (OT)

7-2
5-2
4-1
1-0
9-2
3-2
5-1

4-3 (OT)

2-1
4-0

Runner-Up

Manhattanville
Manhattanville

Wis.-Stevens Point

Elmira
Plattsburgh St.
Middlebury
Manhattanville
Elmira
Norwich

RIT

Norwich
Middlebury
Norwich
Elmira
Wis.-River Falls
Adrian

Elmira
Hamline

Host or Site

Elmira

Elmira
Middlebury
Elmira
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Plattsburgh St.
Middlebury
Gust. Adolphus
Rochester, N.Y.
Rochester, N.Y.
Superior, WI
Plattsburgh, N.Y.
Plattsburgh, N.Y.
Plattsburgh, N.Y.
Adrian, Mich.
Norwich

St. Thomas (MN)

Championship

Championship

Game Attendance Total Attendance

1,100
2,110

635
2,335
1,385
1,333
1,136

650

138
1,350
1,195

934
1,619
1,245
1,215
1,030
1,142
1,087

6,154
5,474
3,010

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Plattsburgh St.

Elmira

Middlebury

Ambherst
Norwich
RIT
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TOURNAMENT SCORING LEADERS

Year

2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007

2008

2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

Player, School
Lindsay Palmer, Elmira

Kristin Sahlem, Manhattanville

Mandy Stokes, Wis.-River Falls

Jenn Clarke, Plattsburgh St.
Jenn Clarke, Plattsburgh St.
Lorna Gifis, Middlebury
Emily Quizon, Middlebury
Annmarie Cellino, Middlebury

Danielle Blanchard, Plattsburgh St.

Tarasai Karega, Amherst
Shannon Tarrant, Middlebury
Kayla Coady, Elmira

Danielle Nagymarosi, Manhattanville

Tarasai Karega, Amherst
Sophie Leclerc, Norwich
Kourtney Kunichika, RIT
Jenny Kistner, Plattsburgh St.
Kourtney Kunichika, RIT
Allie Schwab, Gust. Adolphus
Ashley Ryan, Elmira

Ali Vakos, Plattsburgh St.
Bridget Balisy, Plattsburgh St.
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Year Player, School G A P
Giovanna Senese, Plattsburgh St. 2 3 5
Dani Sibley, Wis.-River Falls 1 4 5
Shannon Stewart, Plattsburgh St. 1 4 5
2016 Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. 2 6 8
2017 Kaylyn Schroka, Adrian 2 4 6
2018 Amanda Conway, Norwich 5 & 8
2019 Abby Brush, Plattsburgh 1 B 6
Annie Katonka, Plattsburgh 3 8 6

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

ALL GAMES

GoALs

3—Laura Hurd, Elmira vs. Gust. Adolphus, 3-8-2002; Kenzie Stensland, Gust. Adolphus vs. Elmira, 3-8-2002; Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Bowdoin,
3-12-2005; Kourtney Kunichika, RIT vs. Adrian, 3-12-2011; Katie Stack, RIT vs. Adrian, 3-12-2011; Julie Fortier, Norwich vs. Gust. Adolphus, 3-18-2011;
Melissa Rundlett, Norwich vs. RIT, 3-19-2011; Kolbee McCrea, RIT vs. Concordia-M’head, 3-10-2012; Katie Sullivan, Middlebury vs. Norwich, 3-9-2013;
Amanda Conway, Norwich vs. Morrisville St., 3-10-18; Shannon Strawinski, Elmira vs. Plattsburgh St., 3-16-18. Molly Garin, Hamline vs. Wis.-River Falls

3-9-19,
GOALS, TOURNAMENT

5—Kayla Coady, Elmira (2 vs. Norwich, 1 vs. Wis.-River Falls, 2 vs. Amherst), 2009; Kourtney Kunichika, RIT (3 vs. Adrian, 1 vs. Middlebury, 1 vs. Norwich),
2011; Ali Vakos, Plattsburgh St. (4 vs. Williams, 1 vs. Norwich), 2014; Amanda Conway, Norwich (3 vs. Morrisville St., 1 vs. Hamline, 1 vs. Elmira).

FASTEST GAME-OPENING GOAL
:07—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Bowdoin, 3-12-2005.

FASTEST GOAL, START OF PERIOD
:07—Elizabeth Gibson, Plattsburgh St. vs. Bowdoin, 3-12-2005 (first).

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS
:23—Katie Stack, RIT vs. Adrian, 3-12-2011 (second period).

FASTEST HAT TRICK
3:58—Katie Stack, RIT vs. Adrian, 3-12-2011.

AsSsSISTS

4—Lindsay Palmer, Elmira vs. Gust. Adolphus, 3-5-2002; Ellen
Swiontkowski, Amherst vs. Norwich, 3-20-2010.

AssiISTS, TOURNAMENT

6—Melissa Sheeran, Plattsburgh St. (1 vs. Amherst, 3 vs. Middlebury, 2
vs. Wis.-River Falls), 2016; Megan Crandell, Plattsburgh St. (1 vs. St.
Thomas (MN), 2 vs. Norwich, 3 vs. Adrian [OT]), 2017.

POINTS
6—Kourtney Kunichika (3 goals, 3 assists), RIT vs. Adrian, 3-12-2011.

POINTS, TOURNAMENT
10—Kourtney Kunichika (5 goals, 5 assists), RIT, 2011.

PENALTIES

4—Hannah Kiraly & Mackenzie Millen, Plattsburgh St. vs. Adrian (OT),
3-18-2017.

SHUTOUTS, TOURNAMENT

2—Amy Statz, Wis.-Stevens Point (vs. Wis.-Superior and Gust. Adolphus),
2006; Lauren Sullivan, Elmira (vs. Bowdoin and Middlebury), 2013.

SAVES
63—Karina Marette, St. Thomas (MN) vs. Plattsburgh St., 3-21-2014.

SAVES, PERIOD
26—KTrystyn Elek, Amherst vs. Plattsburgh St., 3-16-2007 (second).

SAVES, TOURNAMENT

115—Brooke Gibson, Adrian (36 vs. Elmira [OT], 40 vs. Gust. Adolphus
[OT], 39 vs. Plattsburgh St. [OT]), 2017.

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

GoALs

2—Emily Quizon, Middlebury vs. Elmira, 3-19-2005; Kayla Coady, Elmira
vs. Amherst, 3-21-2009; Emily Vitale, Amherst vs. Norwich, 3-20-2010;
Melissa Rundlett, Norwich vs. RIT, 3-19-2011; Sophie Leclerc, Norwich
vs. RIT, 3-19-2011; Bridget Balisy, Plattsburgh St. vs. Norwich, 3-9-
2014; Jordan Caldwell, Plattsburgh St. vs. Norwich, 3-9-2014; Chelsea
VanGlahn, Plattsburgh St. vs. Norwich, 3-9-2014.

FASTEST GAME-OPENING GOAL
1:25—Melissa Rundlett, Norwich vs. RIT, 3-19-2011.

FASTEST GOAL, START OF PERIOD
:34—Stephanie Clegg, Amherst vs. Norwich, 3-20-2010 (third).

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS
1:03—Melissa Rundlett, Norwich vs. RIT, 3-19-2011.

FASTEST HAT TRICK

n/a

AssSISTS
4—Ellen Swiontkowski, Amherst vs. Norwich, 3-20-2010.

History



POINTS

4—Ellen Swiontkowski (0 goals, 4 assists),
Amherst vs. Norwich, 3-20-2010; Kourtney
Kunichika (1 goal, 3 assists). RIT vs. Norwich,
3-17-2012; Ali Vakos (1 goal, 3 assists),
Plattsburgh St. vs. Norwich, 3-9-2014; Chelsea
VanGlahn (2 goals, 2 assists), Plattsburgh St.
vs. Norwich, 3-9-2014.

PENALTIES

4—Hannah Kiraly & Mackenzie Millen,
Plattsburgh St. vs. Adrian (OT), 3-18-2017.

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED

(Must have played at least 50 minutes)

O—Lauren Sullivan, Elmira vs. Middlebury,
3-16-2013. Kassi Abbott, Plattsburgh St. vs
Hamline 3-16-2019

1—Edith Racine, Elmira vs. Manhattanville,
3-9-2002; Renee Kirnan, Manhattanville
vs. Elmira, 3-9-2002; Edith Racine, Elmira
vs. Manhattanville, 3-22-2003; Kate Kogut,
Middlebury vs. Wis.-Stevens Point, 3-20-
2004; Kate Kogut, Middlebury vs. Plattsburgh
St., 3-18-2006; Bree Doyle, Plattsburgh St. vs.
Middlebury, 3-18-2007; Laura Chamberlain,
RIT vs. Norwich, 3-17-2012; Annabelle Jones,
Middlebury vs. Elmira, 3-16-2013; Camille
Leonard, Plattsburgh St. vs. Wis.-River Falls,
3-19-2016; Laurie King, Norwich vs. Elmira,
3-17-2018.

SAVES

39—Brooke Gibson, Adrian vs. Plattsburgh St.
(OT), 3-18-2017

SAVES, PERIOD

23—Sydney Aveson, Plattsburgh St. vs.
Norwich, 3-9-2014 (third).

History



WON-LOST RECORDS IN TOURNAMENT PLAY

Team (Years Participated)

Adrian (2011-16-17-18-19)

Amherst (2007-08-09-10-12-16)

Bowdoin (2002-03-04-05-13)

Concordia-M’head (2012)

Elmira (2002-03-04-05-06-08-09-10-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)
Endicott (2019)

Gust. Adolphus (2002-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-17-18)
Hamline (2018-19)

Lake Forest (2014-15)

Manhattanville (2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-11)

Middlebury (2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-11-12-13-15-16-17-18)
Morrisville St. (2018)

Norwich (2009-10-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19)

Plattsburgh St. (2004-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)
RIT (2007-11-12)

Saint Mary’s (MN) (2002)

St. Norbert (2013)

St. Thomas (MN) (2003-14-15-16-17-19)

Trinity (CT) (2010-15)

UMass Boston (2016)

Williams (2003-14-19)

Wis.-Eau Claire (2018-19)

Wis.-River Falls (2003-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-19)
Wis.-Stevens Point (2004-05-06-07-14)

Wis.-Superior (2006-08)

Yrs.
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Pct.

444
.545
.333
.000
.625
.000
.357
.667
.000
.357
.567
.000
.591
.750
714
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.000
.200
.000
.000
.250
.333
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.545
.250
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

2002

First Round

Gust. Adolphus 2, Saint Mary’s (MN) 0
Bowdoin 2, Middlebury 1

Semifinals

Elmira 8, Gust. Adolphus 5
Manhattanville 2, Bowdoin 1 (OT)
Third Place

Gust. Adolphus 2, Bowdoin 1
Championship

Elmira 2, Manhattanville 1

2003

First Round

Wis.-River Falls 5, St. Thomas (MN) 1
Bowdoin 3, Middlebury 0
Manhattanville 5, Williams 1
Semifinals

Manhattanville 4, Bowdoin 1
Elmira 2, Wis.-River Falls 1
Third Place

Bowdoin 4, Wis.-River Falls 2
Championship

Elmira 5, Manhattanville 1

2004

First Round

Wis.-Stevens Point 3, Gust. Adolphus 2 (2 OT)
Plattsburgh St. 2, Bowdoin 1

Middlebury 2, Elmira 1

Semifinals

Wis.-Stevens Point 4, Manhattanville 1
Middlebury 2, Plattsburgh St. 1

Third Place

Plattsburgh St. 4, Manhattanville 2

Championship
Middlebury 2, Wis.-Stevens Point 1

2005

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 9, Bowdoin 4
Middlebury 3, Manhattanville 2 (OT)
Gust. Adolphus 3, Wis.-Stevens Point 0
Semifinals

Elmira 4, Plattsburgh St. 3
Middlebury 7, Gust. Adolphus 3
Third Place

Gust. Adolphus 3, Plattsburgh St. 1
Championship

Middlebury 4, Elmira 3

2006

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 4, Elmira 1
Wis.-Stevens Point 2, Wis.-Superior 0
Middlebury 4, Manhattanville 3
Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 4, Wis.-Stevens Point 1
Middlebury 2, Gust. Adolphus 1

Third Place

Wis.-Stevens Point 2, Gust. Adolphus 0
Championship

Middlebury 3, Plattsburgh St. 1

2007

First Round
Ambherst 2, RIT 1

Middlebury 3, Manhattanville 1
Wis.-Stevens Point 4, Gust. Adolphus 1
Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 3, Amherst 2
Middlebury 5, Wis.-Stevens Point 1
Third Place

Wis.-Stevens Point 4, Amherst 3 (OT)
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 2, Middlebury 1

2008

First Round

Elmira 3, Amherst 2

Manhattanville 4, Middlebury 3 (OT)
Wis.-Superior 3, Gust. Adolphus 1
Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 2, EImira 0
Manhattanville 4, Wis.-Superior 3 (OT)
Third Place

Elmira 3, Wis.-Superior 0
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 3, Manhattanville 2

2009

First Round

Wis.-River Falls 2, Gust. Adolphus 1
Elmira 3, Norwich 2

Ambherst 4, Plattsburgh St. 1
Semifinals

Ambherst 3, Middlebury 2

Elmira 3, Wis.-River Falls 0

Third Place

Middlebury 3, Wis.-River Falls 2 (OT)
Championship

Ambherst 4, Elmira 3 (OT)

2010

First Round

Gust. Adolphus 2, Wis.-River Falls 0
Elmira 2, Trinity (CT) 1
Norwich 3, Plattsburgh St. 2
Semifinals

Ambherst 4, Gust. Adolphus 0
Norwich 3, Elmira 2

Third Place

Elmira 4, Gust. Adolphus 1
Championship

Amherst 7, Norwich 2

2011

First Round

Gust. Adolphus 4, Wis.-River Falls 1
Middlebury 1, Manhattanville O
RIT 10, Adrian 1

Semifinals

Norwich 5, Gust. Adolphus 4
RIT 5, Middlebury 2

Third Place

Middlebury 5, Gust. Adolphus 0
Championship

Norwich 5, RIT 2

2012

First Round

RIT 5, Concordia-M’head 2
Plattsburgh St. 4, Middlebury 2
Gust. Adolphus 4, Wis.-River Falls 2
Norwich 5, Amherst 0

Semifinals

RIT 2, Plattsburgh St. 1

Norwich 4, Gust. Adolphus 3

Third Place

Plattsburgh St. 4, Gust. Adolphus 3
Championship

RIT 4, Norwich 1

2013

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 5, St. Norbert 2
Middlebury 3, Norwich 2

Elmira 4, Bowdoin 0

Gust. Adolphus 2, Wis.-River Falls 1
Semifinals

Middlebury 4, Plattsburgh St. 1
Elmira 4, Gust. Adolphus 3

Third Place

Plattsburgh St. 4, Gust. Adolphus 0
Championship

Elmira 1, Middlebury O

2014

First Round

St. Thomas (MN) 5, Wis.-Stevens Point 0
Norwich 2, Elmira 1

Wis.-River Falls 4, Lake Forest 1
Plattsburgh St. 4, Williams 1
Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 1, St. Thomas (MN) 0
Norwich 4, Wis.-River Falls 2

Third Place

Wis.-River Falls 5, St. Thomas (MN) 3
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 9, Norwich 2

2015

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 4, St. Thomas (MN) 1
Wis.-River Falls 3, Lake Forest 1
Elmira 3, Trinity (CT) 2 (OT)

Norwich 3, Middlebury 2

Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 5, Norwich 2

Elmira 3, Wis.-River Falls 2

Third Place

Wis.-River Falls 4, Norwich 3

Championship
Plattsburgh St. 3, Elmira 2

2016

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 5, Amherst 0
Middlebury 4, UMass Boston 0
Wis.-River Falls 4, St. Thomas (MN) 1
Elmira 3, Adrian 1

Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 5, Middelbury 3
Wis.-River Falls 4, EImira 3

Third Place

Elmira 4, Middlebury 1
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 5, Wis.-River Falls 1

All-Time Results



2017

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 4, St. Thomas (MN) 2
Norwich 5, Middlebury 4 (2 OT)
Adrian 5, Elmira 4

Gust. Adolphus 3, Wis.-River Falls 2
Semifinals

Plattsburgh St. 4, Norwich 0

Adrian 3, Gust. Adolphus 2 (OT)
Third Place

Gust. Adolphus 3, Norwich 1
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 4, Adrian 3 (OT)

2018

Opening Round

Wis.-Eau Claire 3, Gust. Adolphus 2 (3 OT)
First Round

Norwich 8, Morrisville St. 2
Hamline 3, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
Elmira 2, Adrian 0

Plattsburgh St. 3, Middlebury 1
Semifinals

Norwich 5, Hamline 1

Elmira 3, Plattsburgh St. 2 (2 OT)
Third Place

Hamline 5, Plattsburgh St. 4 (OT)
Championship

Norwich 2, Elmira 1

2019

First Round

Plattsburgh St. 3, Endicott 2 (OT)
Williams 5, Norwich 3
Quarterfinals

St. Thomas (MN) 4, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
Hamline 5, Wis.-River Falls 1
Adrian 3, Elmira 2 (OT)
Plattsburgh St. 5, Williams 3
Semifinals

Hamline 3, St. Thomas (MN) 0
Plattsburgh St. 4, Adrian 1

Third Place

Adrian 1, St. Thomas (MN) 0
Championship

Plattsburgh St. 4, Hamline O

All-Time Results



BRACKETS

2002 NCAA DIVISION III WOMEN'S
. ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round Semifinals Final
March 5 March 8 March 9

* Elmira (24-1-1)

* Gust. Adolphus (21-4-2) 7:30 p.m. Elmira 8-5

7 p.m. Gustavus Adolphus 2-0

St. Mary's (Minn.) (21-5-1)

7:30 p.m. Elmira 2-1
* Bowdoin (23-3-1) NATIONAL
7 p.m. Bowdoin 2-1
Middlebury (19-2-1) 4 p.m. Manhattanville 2-1 (ot)
Manhattanville (22-1-2)
Third Place

March 9

Bowdoin

4 p.m. Gustavus Adolphus 2-1
Gustavus Adolphus

&) NCaA
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First Round
March 14 or 15

* Wis.-River Falls (19-4-4)

2003 NCAA Division III Women's
»w: ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

March 14 7 p.m.

St. Thomas (Minn.) (19-6-2)

* Manhattanville (25-3-0)

March 15 2 p.m.

Williams (16-8-2)

* Bowdoin (21-1-3)

March 15 4 p.m.

Middlebury (19-2-4)

Semifinals Final
March 21 March 22
* Elmira (21-4-2)
7:30 p.m. Elmira 2-1
Wis.-River Falls 5-1
7:30 p.m. Elmira 5-1
NATIONAL
Manbhattanville 5-1
4 p.m. Manhattanville 4-1
Bowdoin 3-0
Third Place
March 22
Wis.-River Falls
4 p.m. Bowdoin 4-2
Bowdoin

()

Brackets



2004 NCAA Division Ill Women's
»: ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round Semifinals Final
March 12 or 13 March 19 March 20

Manhattanville (23-2-2)

3:30 p.m. Wis.-Stevens Point  4-1
Wis.-Stevens Point (17-6-4)
March 13 7 p.m. Wis.-Stevens Point 3-2 (2 OT)
* Gust. Adolphus (22-5-0)
7 p.m. Middlebury 2-1
* Plattsburgh St. (20-5-2) NATIONAL
CHAMPION
March 13 3:30 p.m. Plattsburgh St. 2-1
Bowdoin (20-4-1)
7 p.m. Middlebury 2-1
Elmira (18-7-2)
March 12 7 p.m. * Middlebury 2-1
* Middlebury (21-4-0) Third Place
March 20
Manhattanville
3:30 p.m. Plattsburgh St. 4-2

Plattsburgh St.

SP—— &\ Nncaa
®
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First Round
March 11 or 12

Bowdoin (20-4-1)

Semifinals
March 18

* Elmira (23-3-0)

March 12 7 p.m.

* Plattsburgh St. (20-5-1)

Plattsburgh St. 9-4

2005 NCAA Division Ill Women's
- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

* Middlebury (23-3-1)

March 11 7 p.m.

Manhattanville (22-3-2)

Middlebury 3-2 (OT)

Gust. Adolphus (23-3-1)

March 12 8 p.m.

* Wis.-Stevens Point (22-2-1)

Gust. Adolphus 3-0

* - Host Institution
All game times local time

Highlights of the NCAA Division Il Women’s Ice Hockey Championship
will be shown on CBS at 1 p.m. Eastern time, Saturday, April 23

Final
March 19
Elmira 4-3
Middlebury 4-3
NATIONAL
CHAMPION
Middlebury 7-3
Third Place
March 19

Plattsburgh St.

Gust. Adolphus 3-1

Gust. Adolphus

@)\ NcAA

N\ ICE HOCKEY]

Brackets



2006 NCAA Division Ill Women's
- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round
March 10, 11 or 12

* Plattsburgh St. (24-2-1)

Elmira (18-8-0)

Semifinals
March 17

* Plattsburgh St. 4-1

Wis.- Superior (22-3-2)

*Wis.-Stevens Point (19-4-4)

Stafford Arena
Plattsburgh State University of New York
Plattsburgh, New York
7 p.m.

Wis.-Stevens Point 2-0

Final
March 18

Plattsburgh St. 4-1

Manhattanville (23-3-1)

Gust. Adolphus (22-3-2)

* Middlebury (24-2-0)

Stafford Arena
Plattsburgh State University of New York
Plattsburgh, New York
3:30 p.m.

Middlebury 4-3

Stafford Arena

* Host Institution

Highlights of the NCAA Division Il Women'’s Ice Hockey Championship
will be shown on CBS at 1 p.m. Eastern time, Saturday, April 22.

Plattsburgh State University of New York Middlebury 3-1
Plattsburgh, New York
7 p.m. NATIONAL
CHAMPION
Middlebury 2-1
Third Place
March 18

Wis.-Stevens Point

3:30 p.m.

Gust. Adolphus

Wis.-Stevens Point 2-0

Brackets
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2007 NCAA Division lll Women's
w- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round
March 9 and 10

Amherst (19-5-3)

Semifinals
March 16

*Plattsburgh St. (25-0-2)

March 10 7 p.m.

*Rochester Inst. (22-3-2)

Amherst 2-1

Final
March 17

Plattsburgh St. 3-2

“Middlebury (21-3-2)

March 9 7 p.m.

Manhanttanville (19-7-1)

Middlebury 3-1

Plattsburgh St. 2-1

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Wis.-Stevens Point (18-6-2)

March 10 2 p.m.

*Gust.-Adolphus (25-2-0)

Wis.-Stevens Point 4-1

Middlebury 5-1

* Host Institution

Third Place
March 17

Ambherst

Wis.-Stevens Point 4--3

Wis.-Stevens Point

Brackets
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2008 NCAA Division lll Women's
w- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round
March 15

Elmira (21-5-1)

Semifinals
March 21

*Plattsburgh St. (23-3-1)

7 p.m.

Elmira 3-2

Final
March 22

Plattsburgh St. 2-0

Manhattanville 4-3 (OT)

3 p.m.
*Ambherst (20-3-4)
*Middlebury (19-3-3)

4 p.m.
Manhattanville (22-6-0)
Wis.-Superior (22-4-1)

2p.m.

*Gust. Adolphus (25-2-0)

3:30 p.m.

\Wis.-Superior 3-1

7 p.m.

Manhattanville 4-3 (OT)

Plattsburgh St. 3-2

* Host Institution
All game times are local time.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Elmira 3-0

Third Place
March 22
Elmira
3:30 p.m.
Wis.-Superior
-
Ay

ICE HOCKEY

Brackets
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2009 NCAA Division Il Women's

ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP
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2010 NCAA Division Il Women's
g |CE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

el il e Ml
i A ok 5 W IO

Py, Ml 7 | Al

g i 1 - IS
Pubwkey. Sk Wl ey 33
= §:_. EEE——
Palarieg, Wl 2 T v, [T
_m HATIIHEL
CHAMFIOHN
Seliey ek WP, | iy 31
.. .1 - IS
Pl Bavels T . e F
St ORLY
Poiiep Bk NP | Foulh M
. . [ 1. _ B
Thind Py
Sty

e

* Hool il
Al il al i,

-~ .
& ICE HOCKEY

Brackets 16



2011 NCAA Division Ill Women's
w- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round Semifinals
March 11, 12 or 13 March 18

Norwich (23-4-1)

Final
March 19

*Wis.-River Falls (24-1-4)

Gust. Adolphus (4-1)

Norwich (5-4)

Gust. Adolphus (21-3-3)

Manhattanville (19-7-2)

Middlebury (1-0)

Norwich (5-2)

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

“Middlebury (21-4-1)

Adrian (19-7-3)

*Rochester Inst. (10-1)

Rochester Inst. (5-2)

*Rochester Inst. (24-1-2)

* Host Institution
All game times are local time.

Third Place
March 19

Gust. Adolphus

Middlebury (5-0)

Middlebury

al

2011 ICE HOCKEY
w CHAMPIONSHIP

Brackets
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2012 NCAA Division lll Women's
w- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round Semifinals
March 9 or 10 March 16

*Rochester Inst. (25-1-1)

*Rochester Inst. (5-2)

Concordia-M'head (15-5-5)

“Middlebury (21-3-3)

Plattsburgh St. (4-2)

Final
March 17

*Rochester Inst. (2-1)

Plattsburgh St. (18-6-3)

* Gust.Adolphus (23-2-2)

Gust. Adolphus (4-2)

Wis.-River Falls (23-4-2)

Ambherst (21-5-1)

Norwich (5-0)

*Rochester Inst. (4-1)

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Norwich (4-3)

*Norwich (25-2-1)

* Host Institution
All game times are local time.

Third Place
March 17

Plattsburgh St.

Plattsburgh St. (4-3)

Gust. Adolphus

1

DIII ICE HOCKEY
w CHAMPIONSHIP

Brackets
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2013 NCAA Division Il Women's
= |ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP
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2014 NCAA Division Il Women's
g |ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP
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2015 NCAA Division lll Women's
w- ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

First Round
March 14

*Plattsburgh St. (23-2-2)

3 p.m.

St. Thomas (MN) (14-9-4)

Semifinals
March 20

Plattsburgh St. 4-1

*Middlebury (20-4-3)

7 p.m.

Norwich (21-4-3)

3:30 p.m.

Norwich 3-2

Championship
March 21

Plattsburgh St. 5-2

Plattsburgh St. 3-2

7 p.m.
*Wis.-River Falls (24-3-1) NATIONAL
CHAMPION
2 p.m. Wis.-River Falls 3-1
Lake Forest (14-8-3)
Elmira 3-2
7 p.m.
*Elmira (24-2-1)
3 p.m. Elmira 3-2 (OT)
Trinity (CT) (18-6-2) Third Place
March 21
Norwich
Wis.-River Falls 4-3
3:30 p.m.
* Host Institution Wis.-River Falls

All game times are local time.

&

-\

DIII ICE HOCKEY
w CHAMPIONSHIP
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First Round
March 10 or March 11

*Plattsburgh St. (25-1-1)

Vs
®

2017 DIVISION III WOMEN’S

[.! ICE HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP

Semifinals
March 17

3 p.m. March 11

St. Thomas (MN) (14-10-4)

Plattsburgh St. (4-2)

*Middlebury (19-6-2)

3 p.m.

3 p.m. March 11

Norwich (22-5-1)

Norwich (5-4 20T)

Championship
March 18

Plattsburgh St. (4-0)

*Adrian (26-2-0)

3 p.m. March 11

Elmira (18-5-4)

*Adrian (5-4 OT)

*Wis.-River Falls (26-2-0)

7 p.m.

7 p.m. March 10

Gust. Adolphus (17-6-3)

Gust. Adolphus (3-2)

7 p.m.

Adrian (3-2 OT)

Plattsburgh St. (4-3 OT)

* Host Institution
All times are local time.

Third Place
March 18

Norwich

3p.m.

Gust. Adolphus

Gust. Adolphus (3-1)

© 2017 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.
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A2 2019 NCAA Division Il Women's Ice Hockey Championship

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Championship
March 6 March 9 March 15 March 16

*St. Thomas (MN) (24-1-2)

2p.m. *St. Thomas (MN) (4-3)
Wis.-Eau Claire (21-5-2)
Hamline (3-0)
7 p.m.
*Hamline (21-3-3)
2p.m. Hamline (5-1)
UW-River Falls (23-5-0)
Plattsburgh St. (4-0)
7 p.m.
*Elmira (24-2-1) NATIONAL
CHAMPION
3p.m. Adrian (3-2) (OT)
Adrian (22-4-2)
Plattsburgh St. (4-1)
*Plattsburgh St. (25-2-0) 3p.m.
5p.m. *Plattsburgh St. (3-2) (OT)
Endicott (19-4-4)
3p.m. Plattsburgh St. (5-3) Third Place
*Williams (20-4-3) March 16
7 p.m. Williams (3-1) St. Thomas
Norwich (21-5-2) Adrian (1-0)
3p.m.
* Host Institution
All times are local time. Adrian
© 2019 Nati Ci i ic A iati No cial use without the NCAA's written permission.

The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.
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